CRS

CHULEY ROAD

Results for TSH Stages

13 & 14 May 2023

South West Timekeeping
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Craig Fleming
Tony Rees
Gethin Davies
Steve Furzeland
Kevin Tappin
Dan Gibson
Tony Palfrey
James Harvey
Danielle Furzeland
Dan Bedington
Roger Henderson
Darren Pool
Mark Clayton
Tony Rendell
Nigel Swan
Barry Warman
Mark Harris
Russell Davies
John Lewis

Tom Todd

Andy Gwynne
Tom Jones
Peter Hedges
Jeff Denford
Kevin Harris
Joshua Davey
Michael Windsor
George Heighway
Paul Debono
lan Trebilcock
James Brady
Andy Phipp
Mike Raymond
David Hockaday
Harvey Waters
Mike Dixon
Mark Fear

Rob Harris

Pete Wilkins
Rob Kavanagh
Richard Williams
Dave Moore
Nick Brown
John Fordy

Rob Channing
Ashleigh Morris
Rob Bolt

Jason Taylor
Philip Luxton
Oliver Howard
Joel John
Edward Gamble
Philip Chislett
David Chislett
Patrick Caruth
Stewart Wood
Richard Batten

Paul Rumary

Sophie Louise Buckland

Ben Ruff

Yvonne Furzeland
Jonathan Hawkins
Shaun Layland
Zak Linham

Alf Chanter

Mark Johnson
Jonathan Cater
Tommi Henderson
Chris Beer

Nic Clayton

Lisa Rendell
Andrew Hamlyn
Maria Warman
Darren Matthews
Andy Tomlinson
Kath Curzon

Dan Morefield
Robbie Sanford
Megan Jones

Michelle Brooks Olpin

Brian Sandford
Richard Sanders
Tamsyn Davey
Paul Noonan
Tarn Whiten
Luke Mole
Adrian Tregunna
Glyn Thomas
Colin Silvester
Jamie Raymond
Steve Frost
Mark Linforth
Mikey Dixon
Robert Martin
Mike Leflay
Caroline Brampton
Harry Kavangh
Tim Fillingham
Chris Cuming
Roy Williams
Steve Toze
Steve Edmund
Emma Morrison
Paul Hoad

Jack Rickarby
Oliver Luxton
Simon Howard
Alfie Element
Matt Davis

Sam Chislett
Daniel James
Miles Ambler
Jordan Curnow
Nathan Prisk

TSH Stages Entry List
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Subaru Impreza
Darrian GTR+
Darrian T90
Subaru Impreza WRC
Darrian T90
Darrian T90
Peugeot 205
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza B13
Ford Mk2 Escort
Ford Fiesta Rally4
Vauxhall Corsa S16
Toyota Starlet
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK 2
Ford Escort Mk2
Darrian T90
Darrian T9
Darrian T90 GTR+
Citroen C2 R2
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk1
Peugeot 107

MG ZR

Renault Clio V6
Toyota Corolla
Peugeot 205 RWD
Porsche 911

Ford Anglia

Ford Escort

VW Golf Mk2
Ford Sierra

Ford Escort
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Puma

BMW M3

Porsche 911 SC
Porsche Boxter
Ford M2 Escort
Ford Escort Mk1
Porsche 911 Carrera
Vauxhall Chevette
Ford Fiesta
Peugeot 206

Mini Cooper S

MG ZR

Nissan Micra
Renault Clio 197
Peugeot 106

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus

Porsche SC3.0
Talbot Sunbeam
MG Metro
Mitsubishi Evo 6




Position
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th

Car

22

15
10
24
17
21
33
16
58
35
44
25
43
27
57
55
50
48
47
39
38
51
37
36
54
59
11
60
53
46
29
34
28

Crew
Steve Furzeland & Yvonne Furzeland
Tony Rees & Sophie Louise Buckland
Tom Todd & Dan Morefield
Dan Gibson & Shaun Layland
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
Danielle Furzeland & Mark Johnson
Tom Jones & Megan Jones
Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn
John Lewis & Kath Curzon
James Brady & Glyn Thomas
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
David Chislett & Daniel James
Mike Raymond & Jamie Raymond
Richard Williams & Tim Fillingham
Peter Hedges & Michelle Brooks Olpin
Rob Kavanagh & Harry Kavangh
Kevin Harris & Richard Sanders
Philip Chislett & Sam Chislett
Joel John & Alfie Element
Ashleigh Morris & Emma Morrison
John Fordy & Steve Toze
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
Mark Fear & Robert Martin
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Rob Bolt & Paul Hoad
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
David Hockaday & Steve Frost
Oliver Howard & Simon Howard
Patrick Caruth & Miles Ambler
Dan Bedington & Jonathan Cater
Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow
Philip Luxton & Oliver Luxton
Dave Moore & Chris Cuming
Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey

CarModel
Subaru Impreza WRC
Darrian GTR+
Darrian T90 GTR+
Darrian T90
Toyota Starlet
Subaru Impreza B13
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort
Darrian T9
Porsche 911
Ford Escort
Porsche SC 3.0
Ford Escort
Porsche Boxter
Ford Escort
Porsche 911 SC
Ford Escort Mk1
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Renault Clio 197
Ford Fiesta
Porsche 911 Carrera
Ford Escort Mk1
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort
Peugeot 206
Ford Sierra
VW Golf Mk2
Nissan Micra
Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Mk2 Escort
MG Metro
MG ZR
Ford M2 Escort
MG ZR
Ford Anglia
Peugeot 107
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Stage 1 Stage2 Stage3 Staged4 Stage5 Stage6 Stage7

09:12
08:46
08:48
08:53
09:02
09:01
09:27
09:14
09:28
09:23
09:20
09:28
09:27
10:05
09:16
09:36
09:29
09:46
10:11
10:15
10:10
09:52
09:40
10:03
10:16
10:21
09:56
09:37
11:38
09:23
11:38
10:05
09:51
09:40
09:27
09:46

Overall positions

08:26
08:26
08:29
08:36
08:43
08:53
08:51
09:29
09:02
08:59
09:00
09:12
09:07
09:32
08:46
09:39
09:12
09:41
09:41
09:43
09:40
09:38
09:28
09:44
10:00
10:02
09:29
09:13
11:04
08:44
11:12
09:41
09:33
09:21
09:03
09:34

08:11
08:05
08:14
08:16
08:27
08:31
08:37
08:45
08:40
08:40
08:45
08:44
08:58
09:07
14:01
09:23
09:09
09:13
09:26
09:32
09:20
09:17
09:24
09:20
09:40
09:48
09:16
09:08
10:51
08:22
10:56
09:32
09:33
09:05
20:38
20:38

07:56
08:00
08:08
08:15
08:21
08:32
08:32
08:39
08:35
08:44
08:46
08:43
09:00
08:58
08:28
08:55
08:57
09:05
09:14
09:03
09:13
09:12
09:20
09:20
09:34
09:34
09:09
20:38
10:58
20:38
10:54
30:00
18:24
09:05
30:00
30:00

08:11
08:33
08:23
08:30
08:32
08:49
08:43
08:38
08:50
08:46
08:59
08:57
09:10
09:13
08:32
09:19
09:06
09:14
09:24
09:20
09:35
09:24
09:37
09:43
09:49
09:48
09:39
09:19
11:08
30:00
11:11
10:03
30:00
30:00
30:00
30:00

08:14
08:18
08:15
08:21
08:35
08:36
08:38
08:36
08:57
08:45
09:00
08:51
09:07
08:59
08:35
08:59
09:01
09:23
09:11
09:14
09:27
09:23
09:23
09:25
09:45
09:45
09:29
09:15
11:20
08:31
11:15
09:31
30:00
30:00
30:00
30:00

08:17
08:30
08:24
08:36
08:31
08:48
08:52
08:44
08:58
09:01
08:57
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:41
08:58
09:23
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:33
08:58
08:58
08:58
30:00
30:00
30:00

Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12 Stage 13 Stage 14 Stage 15

08:24
08:11
08:18
08:24
08:36
08:49
08:52
08:48
08:57
09:04
08:53
09:11
09:20
09:07
08:42
09:15
09:15
09:16
09:26
09:34
09:35
09:42
09:32
10:08
10:00
09:47
09:51
09:28
11:23
08:51
11:29
09:46
09:35
09:20
09:12
09:45

07:43
07:35
07:43
07:46
07:58
08:09
08:05
08:07
08:00
08:17
08:13
08:16
08:27
08:28
07:56
08:34
08:41
08:44
08:38
08:37
08:44
08:49
09:01
09:18
09:12
09:00
13:56
08:42
10:16
08:03
10:35
08:59
08:59
08:37
08:31
08:46

07:29
07:25
07:34
07:42
07:45
07:59
07:56
08:02
08:06
08:04
08:11
08:16
08:21
08:18
09:08
08:16
08:23
08:32
08:37
08:25
08:35
08:41
08:39
08:58
09:05
08:49
08:45
08:42
10:06
07:56
10:30
08:56
08:35
20:24
08:19
09:17

07:49
07:50
07:53
07:54
07:59
08:17
08:13
08:14
08:29
08:13
08:26
08:38
08:30
08:35
08:27
08:38
08:46
09:00
08:43
08:43
08:51
08:55
09:00
09:07
09:13
09:18
08:55
09:11
10:34
08:08
10:51
09:15
09:01
08:48
08:43
08:49

07:35
07:42
07:47
07:44
07:57
08:10
08:10
08:13
08:20
08:14
08:24
08:22
08:25
08:25
08:04
08:35
08:37
08:44
08:49
08:37
08:49
08:53
08:55
09:07
09:12
09:18
08:36
09:20
10:23
08:03
10:38
09:09
08:37
15:33
08:33
08:53

06:49
06:43
06:42
06:49
06:55
07:08
07:17
07:02
07:14
07:12
07:16
07:09
07:26
07:16
06:58
07:35
07:34
07:32
07:29
07:47
07:38
07:46
07:39
07:49
08:00
08:17
07:33
08:08
08:58
06:56
09:10
08:02
07:34
07:22
07:30
08:26

06:31
06:44
06:38
06:45
06:55
06:53
07:00
06:57
06:59
07:03
07:06
07:05
07:18
07:09
06:49
07:12
07:26
07:23
07:19
07:20
07:28
07:37
07:33
07:48
07:54
08:08
07:25
08:07
08:51
06:51
09:03
07:52
07:18
07:16
07:17
07:33

05:03
05:09
05:06
05:19
05:25
05:20
05:28
05:24
05:24
05:42
05:34
05:36
05:48
05:32
05:20
05:39
05:43
05:47
05:52
05:50
05:54
05:57
05:56
06:06
06:15
06:24
06:40
06:53
07:01
05:20
06:58
06:05
05:39
05:46
05:41
08:18

Total
01:55:50
01:55:57
01:56:22
01:57:50
01:59:41
02:01:55
02:02:41
02:02:52
02:03:59
02:04:07
02:04:50
02:05:26
02:07:22
02:07:42
02:07:43
02:08:33
02:08:42
02:10:18
02:10:58
02:10:58
02:11:57
02:12:04
02:12:05
02:14:54
02:16:53
02:17:17
02:17:37
02:24:39
02:33:29
02:34:19
02:35:18
02:35:54
03:01:37
03:30:17
03:42:54
03:49:45



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd
53rd
54th
55th
56th

N W, O

Stage 1 times

Kevin Tappin & Jonathan Hawkins
Craig Fleming & Paul Rumary
Gethin Davies & Ben Ruff
Tony Rees & Sophie Louise Buckland
Tom Todd & Dan Morefield
Dan Gibson & Shaun Layland
James Harvey & Alf Chanter
Danielle Furzeland & Mark Johnson
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
Tony Palfrey & Zak Linham
Darren Pool & Chris Beer
Steve Furzeland & Yvonne Furzeland
Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn
Mark Harris & Darren Matthews
Russell Davies & Andy Tomlinson
Peter Hedges & Michelle Brooks Olpin
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson
Dan Bedington & Jonathan Cater
James Brady & Glyn Thomas
Barry Warman & Maria Warman
Tom Jones & Megan Jones
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
Mike Raymond & Jamie Raymond
John Lewis & Kath Curzon
David Chislett & Daniel James
Kevin Harris & Richard Sanders
Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford
Andy Gwynne & Robbie Sanford
Rob Kavanagh & Harry Kavangh
Oliver Howard & Simon Howard
Rob Channing & Steve Edmund
Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan
Mark Fear & Robert Martin
Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey
Philip Chislett & Sam Chislett
Dave Moore & Chris Cuming
Paul Debono & Luke Mole
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
David Hockaday & Steve Frost
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Richard Williams & Tim Fillingham
Philip Luxton & Oliver Luxton
lan Trebilcock & Adrian Tregunna
John Fordy & Steve Toze
Joel John & Alfie Element
Ashleigh Morris & Emma Morrison
Rob Bolt & Paul Hoad
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Rob Harris & Mike Leflay
George Heighway & Tarn Whiten
Edward Gamble & Matt Davis
Patrick Caruth & Miles Ambler
Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow
Richard Batten & Nathan Prisk

Darrian T90
Subaru Impreza
Darrian T90
Darrian GTR+
Darrian T90 GTR+
Darrian T90
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza B13
Toyota Starlet
Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Corsa S16
Subaru Impreza WRC
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
Darrian T90
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Fiesta Rally4
Ford Mk2 Escort
Porsche 911
Ford Escort MK 2
Subaru Impreza
Ford Anglia
Ford Escort
Darrian T9
Porsche SC 3.0
Ford Escort Mkl
Ford Escort
Citroen C2 R2
Porsche 911 SC
Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Chevette
MG ZR
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 107
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Ford M2 Escort
Toyota Corolla
Ford Escort Mk1
VW Golf Mk2
Ford Escort
Mini Cooper S
Porsche Boxter
MG ZR
Peugeot 205 RWD
Porsche 911 Carrera
Renault Clio 197
Ford Fiesta
Peugeot 206
Ford Sierra
Ford Puma
Renault Clio V6
Peugeot 106
Talbot Sunbeam
MG Metro
Mitsubishi Evo 6
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08:32
08:33
08:37
08:46
08:48
08:53
08:56
09:01
09:02
09:06
09:10
09:12
09:14
09:14
09:15
09:16
09:20
09:22
09:23
09:23
09:24
09:27
09:27
09:27
09:28
09:28
09:29
09:32
09:34
09:36
09:37
09:38
09:40
09:40
09:46
09:46
09:51
09:52
09:52
09:56
10:03
10:04
10:05
10:05
10:08
10:10
10:11
10:15
10:16
10:21
10:22
10:27
11:10
11:38
11:38
12:30



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd
53rd
54th
55th
56th
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15
11
25

24
10
14
33
16
21
34
19
12
35
27
58
26
54
29
18
23
39
52
17
36
32
44
46
28
31
47
43
49
48
53
55
57
50
38
30
51
37
41
59
60
20

56
61

Stage 2 times

Kevin Tappin & Jonathan Hawkins
Gethin Davies & Ben Ruff
Tony Rees & Sophie Louise Buckland
Steve Furzeland & Yvonne Furzeland
Tom Todd & Dan Morefield
James Harvey & Alf Chanter
Dan Gibson & Shaun Layland
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
Dan Bedington & Jonathan Cater
Peter Hedges & Michelle Brooks Olpin
Tony Palfrey & Zak Linham
Tom Jones & Megan Jones
Danielle Furzeland & Mark Johnson
Darren Pool & Chris Beer
James Brady & Glyn Thomas
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
John Lewis & Kath Curzon
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
Mark Harris & Darren Matthews
Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson
Mike Raymond & Jamie Raymond
Kevin Harris & Richard Sanders
David Chislett & Daniel James
Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford
Oliver Howard & Simon Howard
Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan
Barry Warman & Maria Warman
Andy Gwynne & Robbie Sanford
Mark Fear & Robert Martin
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn
David Hockaday & Steve Frost
lan Trebilcock & Adrian Tregunna
Richard Williams & Tim Fillingham
Dave Moore & Chris Cuming
Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey
Paul Debono & Luke Mole
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
Rob Kavanagh & Harry Kavangh
Rob Channing & Steve Edmund
John Fordy & Steve Toze
Philip Luxton & Oliver Luxton
Joel John & Alfie Element
Philip Chislett & Sam Chislett
Ashleigh Morris & Emma Morrison
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
George Heighway & Tarn Whiten
Rob Bolt & Paul Hoad
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Rob Harris & Mike Leflay
Patrick Caruth & Miles Ambler
Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow
Russell Davies & Andy Tomlinson
Craig Fleming & Paul Rumary
Edward Gamble & Matt Davis
Richard Batten & Nathan Prisk

Darrian T90
Darrian T90
Darrian GTR+
Subaru Impreza WRC
Darrian T90 GTR+
Subaru Impreza
Darrian T90
Toyota Starlet
Ford Mk2 Escort
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza B13
Vauxhall Corsa S16
Porsche 911
Ford Escort
Darrian T9
Ford Anglia
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta Rally4
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk1
Porsche SC 3.0
Ford Escort
Nissan Micra
MG ZR
Ford Escort MK 2
Citroen C2 R2
Peugeot 205 GTI
Mini Cooper S
Ford Escort
VW Golf Mk2
Peugeot 205 RWD
Porsche Boxter
Ford M2 Escort
Peugeot 107
Toyota Corolla
Ford Escort Mk1
Porsche 911 SC
Vauxhall Chevette
Porsche 911 Carrera
MG ZR
Renault Clio 197
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Ford Fiesta
Ford Escort
Renault Clio V6
Peugeot 206
Ford Sierra
Ford Puma
Talbot Sunbeam
MG Metro
Darrian T90
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 106
Mitsubishi Evo 6
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08:10
08:22
08:26
08:26
08:29
08:34
08:36
08:43
08:44
08:46
08:48
08:51
08:53
08:55
08:59
09:00
09:02
09:03
09:06
09:07
09:07
09:12
09:12
09:13
09:13
09:21
09:22
09:24
09:28
09:28
09:29
09:29
09:32
09:32
09:33
09:34
09:38
09:38
09:39
09:39
09:40
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:43
09:44
09:57
10:00
10:02
10:13
11:04
11:12
12:48
20:41
30:00
30:00



Position
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd
53rd
54th

Car

22

11

15
10
14
20
24
21
33
58
16
17
18
49
12
35
26
29
44
19
52
54
27
57
36
47
32
38
48
43
39
55
50
53
46
30
51
37
23
31
61
59
60
25
28
34

Stage 3 times

Crew
Kevin Tappin & Jonathan Hawkins
Gethin Davies & Ben Ruff
Tony Rees & Sophie Louise Buckland
Steve Furzeland & Yvonne Furzeland
Tom Todd & Dan Morefield
Dan Gibson & Shaun Layland
Dan Bedington & Jonathan Cater
James Harvey & Alf Chanter
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
Danielle Furzeland & Mark Johnson
Darren Pool & Chris Beer
Russell Davies & Andy Tomlinson
Tom Jones & Megan Jones
John Lewis & Kath Curzon
James Brady & Glyn Thomas
David Chislett & Daniel James
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn
Barry Warman & Maria Warman
Rob Channing & Steve Edmund

Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson

Mike Raymond & Jamie Raymond
Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford
Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan
Richard Williams & Tim Fillingham
Mark Harris & Darren Matthews
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Oliver Howard & Simon Howard
Kevin Harris & Richard Sanders
Philip Chislett & Sam Chislett
David Hockaday & Steve Frost
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
lan Trebilcock & Adrian Tregunna
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
John Fordy & Steve Toze
Rob Kavanagh & Harry Kavangh
Mark Fear & Robert Martin
Joel John & Alfie Element
Ashleigh Morris & Emma Morrison
Philip Luxton & Oliver Luxton
Dave Moore & Chris Cuming
George Heighway & Tarn Whiten
Rob Bolt & Paul Hoad
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Andy Gwynne & Robbie Sanford
Paul Debono & Luke Mole
Richard Batten & Nathan Prisk
Patrick Caruth & Miles Ambler
Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow

Peter Hedges & Michelle Brooks Olpin

Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
Tony Palfrey & Zak Linham
Craig Fleming & Paul Rumary

CarModel
Darrian T90
Darrian T90
Darrian GTR+
Subaru Impreza WRC
Darrian T90 GTR+
Darrian T90
Ford Mk2 Escort
Subaru Impreza
Toyota Starlet
Subaru Impreza B13
Vauxhall Corsa S16
Darrian T90
Subaru Impreza
Darrian T9
Porsche 911
Porsche SC 3.0
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort MK 2
Vauxhall Chevette
Ford Fiesta Rally4
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
MG ZR
Porsche Boxter
Ford Escort Mk2
Mini Cooper S
Nissan Micra
Ford Escort Mk1
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
VW Golf Mk2
Ford Escort Mk1
Peugeot 205 RWD
Ford Escort
Porsche 911 Carrera
Porsche 911 SC
Peugeot 205 GTI
Renault Clio 197
Ford Fiesta
MG ZR
Ford M2 Escort
Renault Clio V6
Peugeot 206
Ford Sierra
Citroen C2 R2
Toyota Corolla
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Talbot Sunbeam
MG Metro
Ford Escort
Peugeot 107
Ford Anglia
Peugeot 205
Subaru Impreza

Class
D
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Stage 3
08:02
08:04
08:05
08:11
08:14
08:16
08:22
08:25
08:27
08:31
08:31
08:37
08:37
08:40
08:40
08:44
08:45
08:45
08:49
08:50
08:54
08:58
09:01
09:05
09:07
09:08
09:08
09:08
09:09
09:13
09:16
09:17
09:18
09:20
09:20
09:23
09:24
09:26
09:32
09:32
09:33
09:36
09:40
09:48
09:58
10:10
10:20
10:51
10:56
14:01
20:38
20:38
20:38
30:00



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd
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~N

15
25
10
24
20
21
17
49
58
18
33
16
43
27
44
26
35
50
29
52
57
36
47
48
55
32
12
30
38
39
37
51
61
60
59
46
11
14
54

28
31
34
53

Stage 4 times

Kevin Tappin & Jonathan Hawkins
Steve Furzeland & Yvonne Furzeland
Tony Rees & Sophie Louise Buckland

Gethin Davies & Ben Ruff
Tom Todd & Dan Morefield
Dan Gibson & Shaun Layland
James Harvey & Alf Chanter
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton

Peter Hedges & Michelle Brooks Olpin
Danielle Furzeland & Mark Johnson
Tom Jones & Megan Jones

Russell Davies & Andy Tomlinson

John Lewis & Kath Curzon

Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn
Rob Channing & Steve Edmund
David Chislett & Daniel James
Barry Warman & Maria Warman
James Brady & Glyn Thomas
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
Rob Kavanagh & Harry Kavangh
Kevin Harris & Richard Sanders
Richard Williams & Tim Fillingham
Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford

Mike Raymond & Jamie Raymond

Ashleigh Morris & Emma Morrison

Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan

Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Philip Chislett & Sam Chislett
David Hockaday & Steve Frost
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
John Fordy & Steve Toze
Joel John & Alfie Element

lan Trebilcock & Adrian Tregunna

Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson

George Heighway & Tarn Whiten
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Mark Fear & Robert Martin

Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Rob Bolt & Paul Hoad
Richard Batten & Nathan Prisk
Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow
Patrick Caruth & Miles Ambler
Dave Moore & Chris Cuming
Dan Bedington & Jonathan Cater
Darren Pool & Chris Beer
Oliver Howard & Simon Howard
Craig Fleming & Paul Rumary
Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey
Paul Debono & Luke Mole
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
Philip Luxton & Oliver Luxton
Tony Palfrey & Zak Linham

Darrian T90
Subaru Impreza WRC
Darrian GTR+
Darrian T90
Darrian T90 GTR+
Darrian T90
Subaru Impreza
Toyota Starlet
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza B13
Subaru Impreza
Darrian T90
Darrian T9
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Chevette
Porsche SC 3.0
Ford Escort MK 2
Porsche 911
Ford Escort
Porsche 911 SC
Ford Escort Mk1
Porsche Boxter
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Fiesta
MG ZR
Mini Cooper S
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
VW Golf Mk2
Ford Escort Mk1
Porsche 911 Carrera
Renault Clio 197
Peugeot 205 RWD
Ford Fiesta Rally4
Renault Clio V6
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Sierra
Peugeot 206
Mitsubishi Evo 6
MG Metro
Talbot Sunbeam
Ford M2 Escort
Ford Mk2 Escort
Vauxhall Corsa S16
Nissan Micra
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 107
Toyota Corolla
Ford Anglia
MG ZR
Peugeot 205
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07:53
07:56
08:00
08:06
08:08
08:15
08:20
08:21
08:28
08:32
08:32
08:35
08:35
08:39
08:43
08:43
08:44
08:44
08:46
08:55
08:57
08:58
09:00
09:00
09:03
09:05
09:05
09:05
09:09
09:12
09:13
09:14
09:15
09:16
09:17
09:20
09:20
09:34
09:34
10:16
10:54
10:58
18:24
20:38
20:38
20:38
30:00
30:00
30:00
30:00
30:00
30:00



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th
49th
50th

22

15
25

17
24
33
10
21
58
16
26
18
12
27
35
44
57
49
43
54
50
52
47
55
30

31
48
39
36
38
37
51
53
61
59
60
11
14
28
29
34
46

Stage 5 times

Kevin Tappin & Jonathan Hawkins
Steve Furzeland & Yvonne Furzeland
Gethin Davies & Ben Ruff
Tom Todd & Dan Morefield
Dan Gibson & Shaun Layland
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton

Peter Hedges & Michelle Brooks Olpin

James Harvey & Alf Chanter
Tony Rees & Sophie Louise Buckland
Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn
Tom Jones & Megan Jones
James Brady & Glyn Thomas
Danielle Furzeland & Mark Johnson
John Lewis & Kath Curzon
David Chislett & Daniel James
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford
Barry Warman & Maria Warman

Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson

Kevin Harris & Richard Sanders
Mike Raymond & Jamie Raymond
Richard Williams & Tim Fillingham

Philip Chislett & Sam Chislett

Rob Channing & Steve Edmund

Rob Kavanagh & Harry Kavangh

Oliver Howard & Simon Howard
Ashleigh Morris & Emma Morrison

Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
Joel John & Alfie Element
George Heighway & Tarn Whiten
Craig Fleming & Paul Rumary
Paul Debono & Luke Mole
John Fordy & Steve Toze
Mark Fear & Robert Martin
David Hockaday & Steve Frost
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Rob Bolt & Paul Hoad
Philip Luxton & Oliver Luxton

Richard Batten & Nathan Prisk

Patrick Caruth & Miles Ambler
Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow
Dan Bedington & Jonathan Cater

Darren Pool & Chris Beer

Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey

Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
Dave Moore & Chris Cuming

Tony Palfrey & Zak Linham

Darrian T90
Subaru Impreza WRC
Darrian T90
Darrian T90 GTR+
Darrian T90
Toyota Starlet
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Darrian GTR+
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Porsche 911
Subaru Impreza B13
Darrian T9
Porsche SC 3.0
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort MK 2
Ford Fiesta Rally4
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort
Porsche Boxter
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Vauxhall Chevette
Porsche 911 SC
Nissan Micra
Ford Fiesta
Mini Cooper S
Ford Escort Mk1
Renault Clio 197
Renault Clio V6
Subaru Impreza
Toyota Corolla
Porsche 911 Carrera
Peugeot 205 GTI
VW Golf Mk2
Ford Escort
Ford Sierra
Peugeot 206
MG ZR
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Talbot Sunbeam
MG Metro
Ford Mk2 Escort
Vauxhall Corsa S16
Peugeot 107
MG ZR
Ford Anglia
Ford M2 Escort
Peugeot 205
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08:04
08:11
08:12
08:23
08:30
08:32
08:32
08:32
08:33
08:38
08:43
08:46
08:49
08:50
08:57
08:59
08:59
09:00
09:05
09:06
09:10
09:13
09:14
09:16
09:19
09:19
09:20
09:20
09:24
09:24
09:26
09:33
09:33
09:35
09:37
09:39
09:43
09:48
09:49
10:03
10:43
11:08
11:11
30:00
30:00
30:00
30:00
30:00
30:00
30:00



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th

Stage 6 times

Craig Fleming & Paul Rumary
Gethin Davies & Ben Ruff
Steve Furzeland & Yvonne Furzeland
Tom Todd & Dan Morefield
Tony Rees & Sophie Louise Buckland
Dan Gibson & Shaun Layland
James Harvey & Alf Chanter
Dan Bedington & Jonathan Cater
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton

Peter Hedges & Michelle Brooks Olpin

Danielle Furzeland & Mark Johnson
Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn
Tom Jones & Megan Jones
Tony Palfrey & Zak Linham
Darren Pool & Chris Beer
James Brady & Glyn Thomas
David Chislett & Daniel James

Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson

John Lewis & Kath Curzon
Rob Kavanagh & Harry Kavangh
Richard Williams & Tim Fillingham
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
Kevin Harris & Richard Sanders
Barry Warman & Maria Warman
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Mike Raymond & Jamie Raymond
Rob Channing & Steve Edmund
Joel John & Alfie Element
Ashleigh Morris & Emma Morrison
Oliver Howard & Simon Howard
Mark Fear & Robert Martin
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
Philip Chislett & Sam Chislett
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Paul Debono & Luke Mole
John Fordy & Steve Toze
David Hockaday & Steve Frost
Philip Luxton & Oliver Luxton
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Rob Bolt & Paul Hoad
Richard Batten & Nathan Prisk
Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow
Patrick Caruth & Miles Ambler
George Heighway & Tarn Whiten
Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey
Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
Dave Moore & Chris Cuming

Subaru Impreza
Darrian T90
Subaru Impreza WRC
Darrian T90 GTR+
Darrian GTR+
Darrian T90
Subaru Impreza
Ford Mk2 Escort
Toyota Starlet
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza B13
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Corsa S16
Porsche 911
Porsche SC 3.0
Ford Fiesta Rally4
Darrian T9
Porsche 911 SC
Porsche Boxter
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort MK 2
Mini Cooper S
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Chevette
Renault Clio 197
Ford Fiesta
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort Mk1
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Ford Escort
Toyota Corolla
Porsche 911 Carrera
VW Golf Mk2
MG ZR
Ford Sierra
Peugeot 206
Mitsubishi Evo 6
MG Metro
Talbot Sunbeam
Renault Clio V6
Peugeot 107
MG ZR
Ford Anglia
Ford M2 Escort
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08:06
08:06
08:14
08:15
08:18
08:21
08:24
08:31
08:35
08:35
08:36
08:36
08:38
08:40
08:45
08:45
08:51
08:54
08:57
08:59
08:59
09:00
09:01
09:02
09:06
09:07
09:07
09:11
09:14
09:15
09:23
09:23
09:23
09:25
09:27
09:27
09:29
09:31
09:45
09:45
10:13
11:15
11:20
20:38
30:00
30:00
30:00
30:00



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th

22

15

11

25
17
10
14
24
16
21
30
35
36
37
38
39
43
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
57
58
59
60

33
12
27
18
28
29
34

Stage 7 times

Craig Fleming & Paul Rumary
Steve Furzeland & Yvonne Furzeland
Gethin Davies & Ben Ruff
Tom Todd & Dan Morefield
Tony Rees & Sophie Louise Buckland
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
James Harvey & Alf Chanter
Dan Bedington & Jonathan Cater
Dan Gibson & Shaun Layland
Peter Hedges & Michelle Brooks Olpin
Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn
Danielle Furzeland & Mark Johnson
Darren Pool & Chris Beer
Tom Jones & Megan Jones
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
John Lewis & Kath Curzon
George Heighway & Tarn Whiten
Mike Raymond & Jamie Raymond
David Hockaday & Steve Frost
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Mark Fear & Robert Martin
Rob Kavanagh & Harry Kavangh
Richard Williams & Tim Fillingham
Dave Moore & Chris Cuming
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
John Fordy & Steve Toze
Rob Channing & Steve Edmund
Ashleigh Morris & Emma Morrison
Rob Bolt & Paul Hoad
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Philip Luxton & Oliver Luxton
Oliver Howard & Simon Howard
Joel John & Alfie Element
Philip Chislett & Sam Chislett
David Chislett & Daniel James
Patrick Caruth & Miles Ambler
Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow
Tony Palfrey & Zak Linham
James Brady & Glyn Thomas
Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson
Kevin Harris & Richard Sanders
Barry Warman & Maria Warman
Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey
Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza WRC
Darrian T90
Darrian T90 GTR+
Darrian GTR+
Toyota Starlet
Subaru Impreza
Ford Mk2 Escort
Darrian T90
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza B13
Vauxhall Corsa S16
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort
Darrian T9
Renault Clio V6
Ford Escort
VW Golf Mk2
Ford Sierra
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205 GTI
Porsche 911 SC
Porsche Boxter
Ford M2 Escort
Ford Escort Mk1
Porsche 911 Carrera
Vauxhall Chevette
Ford Fiesta
Peugeot 206
Mini Cooper S
MG ZR
Nissan Micra
Renault Clio 197
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Porsche SC3.0
Talbot Sunbeam
MG Metro
Peugeot 205
Porsche 911
Ford Fiesta Rally4
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort MK 2
Peugeot 107
MG ZR
Ford Anglia
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08:12
08:17
08:19
08:24
08:30
08:31
08:31
08:33
08:36
08:41
08:44
08:48
08:51
08:52
08:57
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
09:01
09:13
09:23
09:26
30:00
30:00
30:00



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th

Stage 8 times

Tony Rees & Sophie Louise Buckland
Gethin Davies & Ben Ruff
Tom Todd & Dan Morefield
Steve Furzeland & Yvonne Furzeland
Dan Gibson & Shaun Layland
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
James Harvey & Alf Chanter
Peter Hedges & Michelle Brooks Olpin
Darren Pool & Chris Beer
Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn
Danielle Furzeland & Mark Johnson
Tony Palfrey & Zak Linham
Dan Bedington & Jonathan Cater
Tom Jones & Megan Jones
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
John Lewis & Kath Curzon
Barry Warman & Maria Warman
James Brady & Glyn Thomas
Richard Williams & Tim Fillingham
David Chislett & Daniel James
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
Kevin Harris & Richard Sanders
Rob Kavanagh & Harry Kavangh
Philip Chislett & Sam Chislett
Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson
Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan
Mike Raymond & Jamie Raymond
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
George Heighway & Tarn Whiten
Joel John & Alfie Element
Oliver Howard & Simon Howard
Mark Fear & Robert Martin
Ashleigh Morris & Emma Morrison
Dave Moore & Chris Cuming
John Fordy & Steve Toze
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey
Philip Luxton & Oliver Luxton
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
David Hockaday & Steve Frost
Rob Bolt & Paul Hoad
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Patrick Caruth & Miles Ambler
Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow

Darrian GTR+
Darrian T90
Darrian T90 GTR+
Subaru Impreza WRC
Darrian T90
Toyota Starlet
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Corsa S16
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza B13
Peugeot 205
Ford Mk2 Escort
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort
Darrian T9
Ford Escort MK 2
Porsche 911
Porsche Boxter
Porsche SC 3.0
Ford Anglia
Ford Escort Mk1
Porsche 911 SC
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Ford Fiesta Rally4
MG ZR
Ford Escort
Mini Cooper S
Renault Clio V6
Renault Clio 197
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Fiesta
Ford M2 Escort
Porsche 911 Carrera
Ford Escort Mk1
Peugeot 107
MG ZR
Ford Sierra
VW Golf Mk2
Peugeot 206
Ford Escort
Talbot Sunbeam
MG Metro
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08:11
08:16
08:18
08:24
08:24
08:36
08:41
08:42
08:48
08:48
08:49
08:50
08:51
08:52
08:53
08:57
08:59
09:04
09:07
09:11
09:12
09:15
09:15
09:16
09:20
09:20
09:20
09:21
09:24
09:26
09:28
09:32
09:34
09:35
09:35
09:42
09:45
09:46
09:47
09:51
10:00
10:08
11:23
11:29



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th

Stage 9 times

Tony Rees & Sophie Louise Buckland
Tom Todd & Dan Morefield
Steve Furzeland & Yvonne Furzeland
Gethin Davies & Ben Ruff
Dan Gibson & Shaun Layland
Peter Hedges & Michelle Brooks Olpin
James Harvey & Alf Chanter
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
John Lewis & Kath Curzon
Dan Bedington & Jonathan Cater
Tom Jones & Megan Jones
Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn
Darren Pool & Chris Beer
Danielle Furzeland & Mark Johnson
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
David Chislett & Daniel James
James Brady & Glyn Thomas
Barry Warman & Maria Warman
Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson
Mike Raymond & Jamie Raymond
Richard Williams & Tim Fillingham
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
Rob Kavanagh & Harry Kavangh
Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan
Ashleigh Morris & Emma Morrison
Joel John & Alfie Element
Kevin Harris & Richard Sanders
Oliver Howard & Simon Howard
John Fordy & Steve Toze
Philip Chislett & Sam Chislett
Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey
George Heighway & Tarn Whiten
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
Dave Moore & Chris Cuming
Philip Luxton & Oliver Luxton
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Mark Fear & Robert Martin
Rob Bolt & Paul Hoad
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Patrick Caruth & Miles Ambler
Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow
David Hockaday & Steve Frost
Tony Palfrey & Zak Linham

Darrian GTR+
Darrian T90 GTR+
Subaru Impreza WRC
Darrian T90
Darrian T90
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Toyota Starlet
Darrian T9
Ford Mk2 Escort
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Corsa S16
Subaru Impreza B13
Ford Escort
Porsche SC 3.0
Porsche 911
Ford Escort MK 2
Ford Fiesta Rally4
Ford Escort
Porsche Boxter
Mini Cooper S
Ford Anglia
Porsche 911 SC
MG ZR
Ford Fiesta
Renault Clio 197
Ford Escort Mk1
Nissan Micra
Porsche 911 Carrera
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Peugeot 107
Renault Clio V6
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford M2 Escort
MG ZR
Ford Sierra
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 206
Ford Escort
Talbot Sunbeam
MG Metro
VW Golf Mk2
Peugeot 205
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07:35
07:43
07:43
07:45
07:46
07:56
07:57
07:58
08:00
08:03
08:05
08:07
08:08
08:09
08:13
08:16
08:17
08:19
08:26
08:27
08:28
08:30
08:31
08:34
08:37
08:37
08:38
08:41
08:42
08:44
08:44
08:46
08:48
08:49
08:59
08:59
09:00
09:01
09:12
09:18
10:16
10:35
13:56
30:00



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd

22

15

11
24
10
17
33
21
16
14
43
58
44
34
35
27
50
57
30
46
48
18
55
39
47
54

36
37
12
53
38
51
25
28
59
60
29

Stage 10 times

Tony Rees & Sophie Louise Buckland
Steve Furzeland & Yvonne Furzeland
Tom Todd & Dan Morefield
Dan Gibson & Shaun Layland
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
James Harvey & Alf Chanter
Tony Palfrey & Zak Linham
Dan Bedington & Jonathan Cater
Tom Jones & Megan Jones
Danielle Furzeland & Mark Johnson
Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn
James Brady & Glyn Thomas
John Lewis & Kath Curzon
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
Darren Pool & Chris Beer
Rob Kavanagh & Harry Kavangh
David Chislett & Daniel James
Richard Williams & Tim Fillingham
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
Mike Raymond & Jamie Raymond
Kevin Harris & Richard Sanders
Ashleigh Morris & Emma Morrison
Philip Chislett & Sam Chislett
George Heighway & Tarn Whiten
Dave Moore & Chris Cuming
John Fordy & Steve Toze
Barry Warman & Maria Warman
Joel John & Alfie Element
Mark Fear & Robert Martin
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
Oliver Howard & Simon Howard
Gethin Davies & Ben Ruff
David Hockaday & Steve Frost
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth

Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson

Philip Luxton & Oliver Luxton
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Rob Bolt & Paul Hoad

Peter Hedges & Michelle Brooks Olpin

Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey
Patrick Caruth & Miles Ambler
Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow
Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan

Darrian GTR+
Subaru Impreza WRC
Darrian T90 GTR+
Darrian T90
Toyota Starlet
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 205
Ford Mk2 Escort
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza B13
Ford Escort
Porsche 911
Darrian T9
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Corsa S16
Porsche 911 SC
Porsche SC 3.0
Porsche Boxter
Ford Anglia
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Fiesta
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Renault Clio V6
Ford M2 Escort
Porsche 911 Carrera
Ford Escort MK 2
Renault Clio 197
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort Mk1
Nissan Micra
Darrian T90
VW Golf Mk2
Ford Sierra
Ford Fiesta Rally4
MG ZR
Ford Escort
Peugeot 206
Ford Escort
Peugeot 107
Talbot Sunbeam
MG Metro
MG ZR
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07:25
07:29
07:34
07:42
07:45
07:48
07:55
07:56
07:56
07:59
08:02
08:04
08:06
08:11
08:14
08:16
08:16
08:18
08:19
08:21
08:23
08:25
08:32
08:34
08:35
08:35
08:37
08:37
08:39
08:41
08:42
08:44
08:45
08:49
08:55
08:56
08:58
09:05
09:08
09:17
10:06
10:30
20:24



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th

22

15
11

24
33
17
10
14
16
25
21
35
44
43
58
34
50
55
27
29
28
48
36
47
39
57
46
38
54
51
53
37
59
60

Stage 11 times

Steve Furzeland & Yvonne Furzeland
Tony Rees & Sophie Louise Buckland
Tom Todd & Dan Morefield
Dan Gibson & Shaun Layland
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
Dan Bedington & Jonathan Cater
James Harvey & Alf Chanter
Tom Jones & Megan Jones
James Brady & Glyn Thomas
Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn
Danielle Furzeland & Mark Johnson
Darren Pool & Chris Beer
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
Peter Hedges & Michelle Brooks Olpin
John Lewis & Kath Curzon
Mike Raymond & Jamie Raymond
Richard Williams & Tim Fillingham
Rob Kavanagh & Harry Kavangh
David Chislett & Daniel James
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
Ashleigh Morris & Emma Morrison
Joel John & Alfie Element
Kevin Harris & Richard Sanders
Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan
Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey
John Fordy & Steve Toze
David Hockaday & Steve Frost
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
Mark Fear & Robert Martin
Philip Chislett & Sam Chislett
Dave Moore & Chris Cuming
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Oliver Howard & Simon Howard
Rob Bolt & Paul Hoad
Philip Luxton & Oliver Luxton
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Patrick Caruth & Miles Ambler
Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow

Subaru Impreza WRC
Darrian GTR+
Darrian T90 GTR+
Darrian T90
Toyota Starlet
Ford Mk2 Escort
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Porsche 911
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza B13
Vauxhall Corsa S16
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Darrian T9
Ford Escort
Porsche Boxter
Porsche 911 SC
Porsche SC 3.0
Ford Anglia
Ford Fiesta
Renault Clio 197
Ford Escort Mk1
MG ZR
Peugeot 107
Porsche 911 Carrera
VW Golf Mk2
Ford Escort Mk1
Peugeot 205 GTI
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Ford M2 Escort
Ford Escort
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 206
MG ZR
Ford Sierra
Talbot Sunbeam
MG Metro
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07:49
07:50
07:53
07:54
07:59
08:08
08:12
08:13
08:13
08:14
08:17
08:23
08:26
08:27
08:29
08:30
08:35
08:38
08:38
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:46
08:48
08:49
08:51
08:55
08:55
09:00
09:00
09:01
09:07
09:11
09:13
09:15
09:18
10:34
10:51



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th

N

22
15
11
25
10
24
17
33
14
21
58
16
35
44
34
43
36
27
46
50
57
48
55
28
47
39
38
53
51
37
54
59
60
29

Stage 12 times

Steve Furzeland & Yvonne Furzeland
Tony Rees & Sophie Louise Buckland
Dan Gibson & Shaun Layland
Tom Todd & Dan Morefield
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
Dan Bedington & Jonathan Cater
Peter Hedges & Michelle Brooks Olpin
Danielle Furzeland & Mark Johnson
Tom Jones & Megan Jones
Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn
James Brady & Glyn Thomas
Darren Pool & Chris Beer
John Lewis & Kath Curzon
David Chislett & Daniel James
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
Mike Raymond & Jamie Raymond
Richard Williams & Tim Fillingham
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
Rob Kavanagh & Harry Kavangh
David Hockaday & Steve Frost
Kevin Harris & Richard Sanders
Dave Moore & Chris Cuming
Ashleigh Morris & Emma Morrison
Philip Chislett & Sam Chislett
John Fordy & Steve Toze
Joel John & Alfie Element
Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
Mark Fear & Robert Martin
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Philip Luxton & Oliver Luxton
Rob Bolt & Paul Hoad
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Oliver Howard & Simon Howard
Patrick Caruth & Miles Ambler
Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow
Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan

Subaru Impreza WRC
Darrian GTR+
Darrian T90
Darrian T90 GTR+
Toyota Starlet
Ford Mk2 Escort
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza B13
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort
Porsche 911
Vauxhall Corsa S16
Darrian T9
Porsche SC 3.0
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Porsche Boxter
Ford Anglia
Porsche 911 SC
VW Golf Mk2
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford M2 Escort
Ford Fiesta
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Porsche 911 Carrera
Renault Clio 197
Peugeot 107
Ford Escort Mk1
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort
MG ZR
Peugeot 206
Ford Sierra
Nissan Micra
Talbot Sunbeam
MG Metro
MG ZR
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07:35
07:42
07:44
07:47
07:57
08:03
08:04
08:10
08:10
08:13
08:14
08:19
08:20
08:22
08:24
08:25
08:25
08:33
08:35
08:36
08:37
08:37
08:37
08:44
08:49
08:49
08:53
08:53
08:55
09:07
09:09
09:12
09:18
09:20
10:23
10:38
15:33



Position
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th

Car
22

15
11
25
17
10
58
33
21
16
44
24
29
35
55
34
57
36
27
46
43
48
39
47
50
38
51
53
54
37
28
59
60

Stage 13 times

Crew
Tom Todd & Dan Morefield
Tony Rees & Sophie Louise Buckland
Steve Furzeland & Yvonne Furzeland
Dan Gibson & Shaun Layland
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
Dan Bedington & Jonathan Cater

Peter Hedges & Michelle Brooks Olpin

Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn
Danielle Furzeland & Mark Johnson
David Chislett & Daniel James
James Brady & Glyn Thomas
John Lewis & Kath Curzon
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
Richard Williams & Tim Fillingham
Tom Jones & Megan Jones
Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan
Mike Raymond & Jamie Raymond
Joel John & Alfie Element
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
Philip Chislett & Sam Chislett
David Hockaday & Steve Frost
Kevin Harris & Richard Sanders
Dave Moore & Chris Cuming
Rob Kavanagh & Harry Kavangh
John Fordy & Steve Toze
Mark Fear & Robert Martin
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
Ashleigh Morris & Emma Morrison
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Rob Bolt & Paul Hoad
Philip Luxton & Oliver Luxton
Oliver Howard & Simon Howard
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey
Patrick Caruth & Miles Ambler
Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow

CarModel
Darrian T90 GTR+
Darrian GTR+
Subaru Impreza WRC
Darrian T90
Toyota Starlet
Ford Mk2 Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza B13
Porsche SC 3.0
Porsche 911
Darrian T9
Ford Escort
Porsche Boxter
Subaru Impreza
MG ZR
Ford Escort
Renault Clio 197
Ford Anglia
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
VW Golf Mk2
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford M2 Escort
Porsche 911 SC
Porsche 911 Carrera
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Fiesta
Ford Escort
Peugeot 206
MG ZR
Nissan Micra
Ford Sierra
Peugeot 107
Talbot Sunbeam
MG Metro

Class
D
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Stage 13
06:42
06:43
06:49
06:49
06:55
06:56
06:58
07:02
07:08
07:09
07:12
07:14
07:16
07:16
07:17
07:22
07:26
07:29
07:30
07:32
07:33
07:34
07:34
07:35
07:38
07:39
07:46
07:47
07:49
08:00
08:02
08:08
08:17
08:26
08:58
09:10



Position
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th

Car
4
22

25
11
10
15
17
21
24
33
58
16
44
43
29
34
35
46
55
50
57
36
27
48
28
39
47
38
53
51
54
37
59
60

Stage 14 times

Crew
Steve Furzeland & Yvonne Furzeland
Tom Todd & Dan Morefield
Tony Rees & Sophie Louise Buckland
Dan Gibson & Shaun Layland

Peter Hedges & Michelle Brooks Olpin

Dan Bedington & Jonathan Cater
Danielle Furzeland & Mark Johnson
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn
John Lewis & Kath Curzon
Tom Jones & Megan Jones
James Brady & Glyn Thomas
David Chislett & Daniel James
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
Richard Williams & Tim Fillingham
Rob Kavanagh & Harry Kavangh
Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
Mike Raymond & Jamie Raymond
Dave Moore & Chris Cuming
Joel John & Alfie Element
Ashleigh Morris & Emma Morrison
Philip Chislett & Sam Chislett
David Hockaday & Steve Frost
Kevin Harris & Richard Sanders
John Fordy & Steve Toze
Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey
Mark Fear & Robert Martin
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Philip Luxton & Oliver Luxton
Rob Bolt & Paul Hoad
Oliver Howard & Simon Howard
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Patrick Caruth & Miles Ambler
Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow

CarModel
Subaru Impreza WRC
Darrian T90 GTR+
Darrian GTR+
Darrian T90
Ford Escort
Ford Mk2 Escort
Subaru Impreza B13
Toyota Starlet
Ford Escort
Darrian T9
Subaru Impreza
Porsche 911
Porsche SC 3.0
Ford Escort
Porsche Boxter
Porsche 911 SC
MG ZR
Ford Anglia
Ford Escort
Ford M2 Escort
Renault Clio 197
Ford Fiesta
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
VW Golf Mk2
Ford Escort Mk1
Porsche 911 Carrera
Peugeot 107
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort
MG ZR
Peugeot 206
Nissan Micra
Ford Sierra
Talbot Sunbeam
MG Metro

Class
E
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Stage 14
06:31
06:38
06:44
06:45
06:49
06:51
06:53
06:55
06:57
06:59
07:00
07:03
07:05
07:06
07:09
07:12
07:16
07:17
07:18
07:18
07:19
07:20
07:23
07:25
07:26
07:28
07:33
07:33
07:37
07:48
07:52
07:54
08:07
08:08
08:51
09:03



Position
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th

Stage 15 times

Steve Furzeland & Yvonne Furzeland

Tom Todd & Dan Morefield

Tony Rees & Sophie Louise Buckland

Dan Gibson & Shaun Layland
Danielle Furzeland & Mark Johnson
Dan Bedington & Jonathan Cater

Peter Hedges & Michelle Brooks Olpin

Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn
John Lewis & Kath Curzon
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
Tom Jones & Megan Jones
Richard Williams & Tim Fillingham
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
David Chislett & Daniel James
Rob Kavanagh & Harry Kavangh
Dave Moore & Chris Cuming
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
James Brady & Glyn Thomas
Kevin Harris & Richard Sanders
Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan
Philip Chislett & Sam Chislett
Mike Raymond & Jamie Raymond
Ashleigh Morris & Emma Morrison
Joel John & Alfie Element
John Fordy & Steve Toze
Mark Fear & Robert Martin
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
Philip Luxton & Oliver Luxton
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Rob Bolt & Paul Hoad
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
David Hockaday & Steve Frost
Oliver Howard & Simon Howard
Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow
Patrick Caruth & Miles Ambler
Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey

CarModel
Subaru Impreza WRC
Darrian T90 GTR+
Darrian GTR+
Darrian T90
Subaru Impreza B13
Ford Mk2 Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Darrian T9
Toyota Starlet
Subaru Impreza
Porsche Boxter
Ford Escort
Porsche SC 3.0
Porsche 911 SC
Ford M2 Escort
Ford Anglia
Porsche 911
Ford Escort Mk1
MG ZR
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Ford Escort
Ford Fiesta
Renault Clio 197
Porsche 911 Carrera
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort Mk1
MG ZR
Ford Escort
Peugeot 206
Ford Sierra
VW Golf Mk2
Nissan Micra
MG Metro
Talbot Sunbeam
Peugeot 107
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Stage 15
05:03
05:06
05:09
05:19
05:20
05:20
05:20
05:24
05:24
05:25
05:28
05:32
05:34
05:36
05:39
05:39
05:41
05:42
05:43
05:46
05:47
05:48
05:50
05:52
05:54
05:56
05:57
06:05
06:06
06:15
06:24
06:40
06:53
06:58
07:01
08:18



Car Crew

41 Rob Harris & Mike Leflay

56 Edward Gamble & Matt Davis

19 Mark Harris & Darren Matthews
23 Andy Gwynne & Robbie Sanford
20 Russell Davies & Andy Tomlinson
32 lan Trebilcock & Adrian Tregunna
26 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford

6 Kevin Tappin & Jonathan Hawkins
31 Paul Debono & Luke Mole

61 Richard Batten & Nathan Prisk

1 Craig Fleming & Paul Rumary

49 Rob Channing & Steve Edmund
52 Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby

12 Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson
18 Barry Warman & Maria Warman
3 Gethin Davies & Ben Ruff

30 George Heighway & Tarn Whiten
14 Darren Pool & Chris Beer

9 James Harvey & Alf Chanter

8 Tony Palfrey & Zak Linham

Stage 1

10:22
11:10
09:14
09:34
09:15
10:08
09:32
08:32
09:52
12:30
08:33
09:38
10:04
09:22
09:24
08:37
10:27
09:10
08:56
09:06

Stage 2

10:13
30:00
09:06
09:24
12:48
09:32
09:13
08:10
09:38
30:00
20:41
09:39
09:28
09:07
09:22
08:22
09:57
08:55
08:34
08:48

Stage 3

Retired

09:08
09:58
08:37
09:18
09:01
08:02
10:10
10:20
30:00
08:50
09:08
08:54
08:49
08:04
09:36
08:31
08:25
20:38

Stage 4

Retired

08:35
09:15
09:00
07:53
30:00
10:16
30:00
08:43
09:05
09:16
08:44
08:06
09:17
20:38
08:20
30:00

Stage 5

Retired
Retired
08:59
08:04
09:33
10:43
09:33
09:16
09:20
09:05
09:00
08:12
09:26
30:00
08:32
30:00

Retirements

Stage 6 Stage 7

Retired
Retired
09:27
10:13 Retired

08:06 08:12
09:07 08:58
09:06 08:58
08:54 09:13
09:02 09:26
08:06 08:19
20:38 08:58
08:45 08:51
08:24 08:31
08:40 08:58

Stage 8

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired
Retired
09:21
09:20
08:59
08:16
09:24
08:48
08:41
08:50

Stage 9

08:30
08:26
08:19
07:45
08:48
08:08
07:57
30:00

Stage 10

Retired
08:55
08:37
08:44
08:34
08:14
07:48
07:55

Stage 11

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
08:23

08:12

Retired

Stage 12

08:19
Retired

Stage 13

Retired

Reason
Suspension
Unknown
Wheel off
Accident
Alternator
Suspension
Unknown
Mechanical
Unknown
Paddle shift issue
Unknown
Propshaft
Driveshaft
Power steering
Unknown
Unknown
Headgasket
Unknown
ECU failure
Driveshaft



1st
2nd
3rd
4th

51
54
60
53

Class A Results

Rob Bolt & Paul Hoad Peugeot 206
Oliver Howard & Simon Howard Nissan Micra
Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow MG Metro

Philip Luxton & Oliver Luxton MG ZR
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02:16:53
02:24:39
02:35:18
02:35:54



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

21
16
50
47
39
59
28

John Lewis & Kath Curzon
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
Ashleigh Morris & Emma Morrison
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
Mark Fear & Robert Martin
Patrick Caruth & Miles Ambler
Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey

Class B Results

Darrian T9
Ford Escort
Ford Fiesta
Ford Escort Mk1
Peugeot 205 GTI
Talbot Sunbeam
Peugeot 107
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02:03:59
02:04:50
02:10:58
02:12:04
02:12:05
02:33:29
03:49:45



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

15
17
35
27
55
38
36
46
29

Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn
Mike Raymond & Jamie Raymond
Kevin Harris & Richard Sanders
Joel John & Alfie Element
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
David Hockaday & Steve Frost
Dave Moore & Chris Cuming
Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan

Class C Results

Toyota Starlet
Ford Escort
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk1
Renault Clio 197
Ford Escort
VW Golf Mk2
Ford M2 Escort
MG ZR
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01:59:41
02:02:52
02:07:22
02:08:42
02:10:58
02:14:54
02:17:37
03:01:37
03:30:17



1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
11th
12th

22

33
58
44
25
43
57
48
37
11

Tony Rees & Sophie Louise Buckland
Tom Todd & Dan Morefield
Dan Gibson & Shaun Layland
James Brady & Glyn Thomas
David Chislett & Daniel James
Richard Williams & Tim Fillingham
Peter Hedges & Michelle Brooks Olpin
Rob Kavanagh & Harry Kavangh
Philip Chislett & Sam Chislett
John Fordy & Steve Toze
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Dan Bedington & Jonathan Cater

Class D Results

Darrian GTR+
Darrian T90 GTR+
Darrian T90
Porsche 911
Porsche SC 3.0
Porsche Boxter
Ford Escort
Porsche 911 SC
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Porsche 911 Carrera
Ford Sierra
Ford Mk2 Escort
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01:55:57
01:56:22
01:57:50
02:04:07
02:05:26
02:07:42
02:07:43
02:08:33
02:10:18
02:11:57
02:17:17
02:34:19



1st
2nd
3rd
4th

4
10
24
34

Steve Furzeland & Yvonne Furzeland
Danielle Furzeland & Mark Johnson
Tom Jones & Megan Jones
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester

Class E Results

Subaru Impreza WRC
Subaru Impreza B13
Subaru Impreza
Ford Anglia

m m m m

01:55:50
02:01:55
02:02:41
03:42:54



1st Overall

Best SHMC Crew

1 RWD

Spirit of the Rally

Class A

Class B

Class C

Class D

Class E

TSH Stages 2023 Award Winners

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

4

27

33

I

60

51
54
60

21
16
50

15
17
35

22

10
24
34

Steve & Yvonne Furzeland
Kevin Harris & Richard Sanders
James Brady & Glyn Thomas

Co-driver: Yvonne Furzeland
Driver: Stewart Wood

Rob Bolt & Paul Hoad
Oliver Howard & Simon Howard
Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow

John Lewis & Kath Curzon
Tony & Lisa Rendell
Ashleigh Morris & Emma Morrison

Mark & Nic Clayton
Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn
Mike & Jamie Raymond

Tony Rees & Sophie Louise Buckland
Tom Todd & Dan Morefield
Dan Gibson & Shaun Layland

Danielle Furzeland & Mark Johnson
Tom Jones & Megan Jones
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester



STATEMENT FROM THE COMMITTEE OF SHMC

Thank you to everyone who has given so much support to both the TSH and to the
CARL SORENSEN RALLY held on 1 April this year which was organised to
celebrate Carl's life, with the request and support of his family. We have been
honoured to do have run this for the second year running - after several false starts
due to Covid.

As many of you have been telling us for years, RRH Portreath is not the standard it
used to be and while we have been putting a sticking plaster - and lots of tarmac
and concrete and days of hard work each and every year to improve the current
state of the surfaces - it is a never ending challenge.

With the change in MOD's stance and subsequent multi-use by other organisations
of the areas we would wish to use for any Stage Rally, SHMC no longer feel they
can continue to maintain a decent surface to run two stage rallies here on an annual
basis.

Reluctantly SHMC committee have taken the decision that in 2024 they will only
organise one Stage Rally at RRH Portreath due to the venue conditions. It has been
decided that as a flagship event, which has won numerous accolades from
competitors, this will be the TSH Stages in 2024.

The committee would certainly wish to organise the Carl Sorensen Rally again in
the future but like so many events these days, securing a good venue to ensure
competitors and crews have a really good day’s motorsport must be a priority. As a
Club we have a team of people who are constantly researching different venues
with a view to run a good event there.

We know you will be very disappointed with our decision and it is not one we have
taken lightly - thank you again for all your support and we hope to see you at our
events in the future.

MAY 2023



